

G.R. 198 of 2022 Reg. No. 188 of 2025

Order No: 25

Dated: 08.09.25

Today is fixed for production.

Received prayer for production of UTPs through V.C from Superintendent, District Correctional Home, Darjeeling on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer is allowed.

Sole accused is produced through V.C.

P.O. is on leave so the case is adjourned.

To: 22.09.2025 for production.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C
Darjeeling**