

G.R. 198 of 2022 Reg. No. 188 of 2025

Order No: 29

Dated: 19.11.25

Today is fixed for appearance .

Ld. App is present.

Sole accused person on c/b is absent by filing petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

To: **20.12.2025** for framing of charge I.d. W.A.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**