

G.R. 198 of 2022 Reg. No. 188 of 2025

Order No. 31

Dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

The accused Keshar Sharma is brought under arrest.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 23.03.2026.

The Ld. Remand advocate files one bail petition on behalf of the accused person.

The bail prayer is taken up for hearing.

Heard both the sides and perused the case record.

Considering the pathetic conduct of the accused, the prayer for bail stands rejected.

To **20.03.2026** for production.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**