

**G.R. 198 of 2022 Reg. No. 188 of 2025**

**Order No. 32**

**Dated 20.03.2026**

Today is fixed for production.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Remand advocate are present.

The accused person is produced through VC.

One bail prayer is filed on behalf of the accused.

Heard both the sides and perused the case record.

Considering the period of detention undergone by the accused person, the bail prayer is allowed.

The accused may find AI bail on furnishing a bond of Rs. 500/- with one registered surety i.d. to J/C.

If on bail, to 20.04.2026 for appearance.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**