

**G.R. Case N o 198 of 2022 Reg. No: 188 of 2025**

**Order No: 33**

**Dated: 02.04.2026**

Today is fixed for production.

Ld. APP is present.

Received one prayer from Superintendent, Darjeeling District

Correctional Home, for production of the accused Keshar Sharma through virtual mode.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Sole accused is produced through V.C.

To: **16.04.2026** for production and charge.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**

Darjeeling

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**

Darjeeling